Uldaho Law **Digital Commons** @ **Uldaho Law**

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-19-2012

Hansen v. Roberts Appellant's Brief Dckt. 38904

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Hansen v. Roberts Appellant's Brief Dckt. 38904" (2012). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 3691. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/3691

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case	1
Nature of Case	1
Proceedings Below	1
Statement of Facts	1
Issues Presented on Appeal	2
Standard of Review	2
Argument	4
Admissibility of Expert Witnesses	4
A. Untimely and Insufficient Disclosures	4
B. Invading the Province of the Jury	11
C. Lack of Scientific Reliability	13
Waiver of Deposition Objections	18
Limitation on Jury Voir Dire	23
Conclusion	20

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bressan v. Herrick, 35 Idaho 217, 221; 205 P. 555, 556 (Idaho 1922)	25
Byington v. Horton, 61 Idaho 389, 102 P.2d 652 (Idaho 1940)	4, 25
Clark v. Klein, 45 P.3d 810 (Idaho 2002)	5, 9
Cochran v. Gritman, 34 Idaho 654, 664; 203 P. 289, 292 (Idaho 1921)	24
Davidson v. Beco Corp., 112 Idaho 560, 733 P.2d 781 (Idaho Ct. App. 1987)	3
Edmunds v. Kraner, 142 Idaho 867, 136 P.3d 338 (Idaho 2006)	, 6, 9
Faris v. Burroughs Adding Mach. Co., 48 Idaho 310, 322; 282 P. 72 (Idaho 1929)	25
Hallmark v. Eldridge, 189 P.3d 646, 653 (Nev. 2008)	5, 17
Harris v. Alessi, 141 Idaho 901, 907; 120 P.3d 289, 296 (Idaho Ct. App. 2005) 20	6, 27
Home Mutual Fire Insurance Co. v. Hagar, 242 Ark. 693, 415 S.W.2d 65 (1967)	21
In the Interest of J.T., 285 Ga. App. 465 (Ga. Ct. App. 2007)	21
Kozlowski v. Rush, 121 Idaho 825, 831; 828 P.2d 854, 860	26
Marshall v. Bare, 107 Idaho 201, 204; 687 P.2d 591, 594 (Idaho Ct. App. 1984)	21
Morris By and Through Morris v. Thomson, 130 Idaho 138, 937 P.2d 1212 (1997)	3, 4
Owen v. Burcham, 100 Idaho 441, 599 P.2d 1012 (Idaho 1979)	5, 26
Reali v. Mazda Motor of Am., Inc., 106 F. Supp. 2d 75 (D. Me. 2000)	5, 16
Radmer v. Ford Motor Co., 120 Idaho 86, 813 P.2d 897 (1991)	5

Rockefeller v. Grabow, 136 Idaho 637, 647; 39 P.3d 577, 588 (Idaho 2001)
Shaddy v. Daley, 58 Idaho 536, 540; 76 P.2d 279, 281 (Idaho 1938)
State v. Bitz, 93 Idaho 239, 460 P.2d 374 (1969)
State v. Hester, 114 Idaho 688, 695; 760 P.2d 27, 34 (Idaho 1988)
State v. Miller, 141 Idaho 148, 150; 106 P.3d 474 (Idaho 2004)
State v. Perry, 139 Idaho 520, 522; 81 P.3d 1230, 1232 (Idaho 2003)
State v. Williamson, 144 Idaho 597; 166 P.3d 387 (Idaho Ct. App. 2007)
Viehweg v. Thompson, 103 Idaho 265, 647 P.2d 311 (Ct.App.1982)
Wilson v. St. Joe Boom Co., 34 Idaho 253, 262; 200 P. 884, 886 (Idaho 1921) 24
Court Rules
Idaho R. Civ. P. 26(e)(1)(B)5
Idaho R. Civ. P. 26(e)(4)
Idaho R. Civ. P. 32(b)
Idaho R. Civ. P. 61
Idaho R. Evid. 702
Idaho R. Evid. 801(d)
Idaho R. Evid. 801(c)
Idaho P. Evid 802
